UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Charter Communications, Inc. Petitioner

v.

Sprint Communications Company Patent Owner

> Case No. IPR2019-01135 Patent No. 6,757,907

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF FILING FEES



A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Petitioner Charter Communications, Inc. ("Petitioner") requests \$37,800 to be paid to deposit account number 50-5708.

On May 30, 2019, Petitioner filed a Petition for *Inter Partes* Review with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Patent Trial and Appeal Board that was assigned case number IPR2019-01135. In accordance with the fee schedule specified in 37 C.F.R. § 42.15 at that time, Petitioner submitted an electronic payment in the amount of \$37,800 in post-institution fees. On December 3, 2019, the Board denied institution of this proceeding.

Accordingly, Petitioner requests a refund in the amount of \$37,800 for the post-institution fees that it has paid to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection with said proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: December 10, 2019

By: <u>/s/ Deepa Acharya</u> Deepa Acharya (Reg. No. 64,648) Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan LLP 1300 I Street NW, Suite 900 Washington, D.C. 20005 Tel: (202) 538-8000 Fax: (202) 538-8100 deepaacharya@quinnemanuel.com

Attorney for Petitioner Charter Communications, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing PETITIONER'S

REQUEST FOR REFUND OF FILING FEES was served electronically via e-mail

on December 10, 2019 on the following counsel of record for Patent Owner:

sisrael@shb.com

kfriesen@shb.com

cguastello@shb.com

rdykal@shb.com

rschletzbaum@shb.com

Dated: December 10, 2019

DOCKE.

By: <u>/s/ Deepa Acharya</u> Deepa Acharya (Reg. No. 64,648) Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan LLP 1300 I Street NW, Suite 900 Washington, D.C. 20005 Tel: (202) 538-8000 Fax: (202) 538-8100 deepaacharya@quinnemanuel.com

Attorney for Petitioner Charter Communications, Inc.